1. INSTALLATION. Climatec LLC shall provide Purchaser with an Energy Efficiency Program, as identified in 
Attachment(s) A, B, C, D, E and F and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter referred to as the “Work”) 
at the total fixed price of Four Million Nine Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four and 
00/100 Dollars ($4,994,884.00) including required taxes and Performance Bond (the “Contract Amount”). 

Climatec LLC is responsible for the design, engineering, permits, fees, approvals (except DSA inspections unless 
specifically noted in Attachment A), project management, installation, startup, training, checkout, warranty, and

[...]

Signature Signature 

Print Name Print Name 

Title Title 

Date Date 

Attachment “A” 

Scope of Work 

City-Wide 

Smart City Controls 
 Upgrade the existing Paradox street lighting control system, and expand that control system to address 

nine hundred ninety-five (995) existing LED street lights. 

The Scope of Work includes: 

• Upgrade the existing Paradox system to Neptune generation. 
• Installation of nine hundred ninety-five (995) new smart lighting nodes.  
• Installation of up to eight (8) new smart gateways. 
• Integration of the new controls into the existing Paradox central management suite 

(CMS). 
The Scope of Work excludes:  

• Undisclosed electrical upgrades/modifications including but not limited to repairs to the